कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विमाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, शेखपुरा E-mail-rwdsheikhpura20@gmail.com

Tel. no.-06341-223812, 8986915300

पत्रांक 624 (अतुः) /

शेखपुरा, दिनांक 25104/2025

प्रेषक:-

ई0 विमल कुमार, कार्यपालक अभियन्ता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, शेखपुरा।

सेवा में,

Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Patna Main Branch, Patna-1.

विषय:-

संवेदक Nishikant Kumar Construction Pvt. Ltd. के नामे निर्गत B.G. का सत्यापन के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि निम्नांकित B.G. संवेदक Nishikant Kumar Construction Pvt. Ltd., At-Pramila Kunj, Road No.-4, Maheshnagar, Patna-800024, Distt.-Patna द्वारा (Tender Package No.-MR-N/23-24 Sheikhpura/07, Tender id-130101) का एकरारनामा के संचालन हेतु अग्रधन की राशि स्वरूप अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय में जमा किया गया है, जो आपके शाखा से निर्गत है जिसकी विवरणी निम्नवत् है :-

Sl.	B.G. No.	Date of Issued	Valid Up to	Amount (INR)
no.				
1.	256GPGE251125001	22.04.2025	20.10.2025	35,92,000/-

अतः उक्त B.G. को अपने स्तर से सत्यता की जाँच करते हुए इस कार्यालय को सूचित किया जाय कि उल्लेखित B.G. कर्णांकित राशि के लिए आपके शाखा से निर्गत है, एवं अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पदनाम से प्रतिज्ञित है अथवा नहीं।

विश्वासभाजन

ग्रा०का०वि०, केर्च प्रमण्डल

न्द्रशेखपुरा



INDIA NON JUDICIAL <u>Government of Bihar</u>

e-Stamp

Certificate No. IN-BR-2500780043

: 22-Apr-2025 12:41 PM Certificate Issue Date

BHR20250401084677E GRN No.

: EST-BR-2800-2500012234 Unique Doc Reference

CANARA BANK Party Name

Purchased by CANARA BANK

: NA Article no (NA) Purpose

: 1000 (One Thousand Only) Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

Reg. Fee (Rs.) 0 (Zero Only) LLR & P Fee (Rs.) 0 (Zero Only) : 0 (Zero Only) Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only) Discore SC (Rs.)

1000 (One Thousand Only) Total Amount (Rs.)

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE (UNCONDITIONAL)

Bank Guarantee No.	256GPGE251125001
Date Of Bank Guarantee	22/04/2025
Validity Of Bank Guarantee	20/10/2025
Claim Period OF Bank Guarantee	20/10/2025
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs. 35,92,000/- (Thirty five lakh ninety two thousand only)

Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Sheikhpura hob 2000

WHEREAS M/s NISHIKANT KUMAR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY registered office at PARMILA KUNJ ROAD NO 4 MAHESHNAGAR, PATNA 800024 [name and address of Contractor] (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, the Contract for the construction and maintenance of Road under the Package No MR-N/23-24 Sheikhpura/07 (Tender Id – 130101) [name of Contract and brief description of Works] (hereinafter called "the Contract").

Kindle France Report France



2500783049

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://eniba.

Any discrepancy in the details on the Certificate and as available on the w.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate. should be verified at https://enibandhan.blh

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we Canara Bank, a body corporate under the banking companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertakings) Act,1970 having its Head office at 112, J C Road, Bengaluru and one of its office at South Gandhi Maidan (Main), Patna-800001, Bihar (hereinafter called "the Bank") have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs 35,92,000/- (Rupees Thirty five lakh ninety two thousand Only), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs 35,92,000/- (Rupees Thirty five lakh ninety two thousand Only) as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 28 days from the date of expiry of the Defects Liability Period i.e. 20/10/2025

The Guarantor Bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) Platform and shall invariably send an advice of this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank SBI having following details:

SrNo. Particulars	Details	
1 Name of the Beneficiary	the Beneficiary Executive Engineer, RWD Work Division, Sheikhpura	
2 Name of the Bank	State Bank Of India, Sheikhpura	
3 IFSC Code	SBIN0003002	

"This Bank Guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the issuing Bank through SFMS (Message Type: IFN 760 COV- Bank Guarantee Message) to SBI Sheikhpura Branch and written confirmation to that effect is issued by the bank of Beneficiary".

Notwithstanding anything contained herein

- 1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 35,92,000/- (Rupees Thirty-five lakh ninety-two thousand only)
- 2. This Bank Guarantee is valid up to 20/10/2025 and
- 3. We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 20/10/2025

Signature and Seal of the guarantor_ Name of Bank: - CANARA BANK

Address: - SOUTH GANDHI MAIDAN, PATNA

Date: - 22/04/2025

No ha Kumana